

M.A.C.C. No. 136 of 2025

CNR No. WBEM 0100 0996 2025
Present: Shri Annada Sankar Mukhopadhyay
Judge, Motor Accident Claim Tribunal -cum- A.D.J.
4th Court, Tamluk, Purba Medinipur.

Order No.-03 Dated 07.04.2025

Today is fixed for appearance.

Claimant files hazira through Ld. advocate.

Claimant files requisites for causing service of notice upon O.P. Nos. 1 & 2 only though by registered post with A/d.

D/A to check and issue the same at once if found in order.

The case is adjourned this day.

Fix **06.08.2025** for SR & A/d in respect of O.P. Nos. 1 & 2.

To date for filing postal receipts showing service.

Claimant is directed to take steps through Court's process upon the opposite parties in the meantime positively.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Sd/-
Judge, M.A.C.Tribunal,
Addl. District Judge,
4th Court, Tamluk.
(JO WB00863)

Sd/-
Judge, M.A.C.Tribunal,
Addl. District Judge,
4th Court, Tamluk.
(JO WB00863)